Freedom of Information Quarterly Disclosure Log

1 October 2024 to 31 December 2024



| Ref No | Request | | | Respo | onse | | |
|--------|--|---|-------------|------------|----------|----------|--------------|
| 30/24 | Can you please provide a list of gifts, donations and interests for the PCC covering the years 2021 to the current date. | | | | | | mmissioner – |
| | | Event/Gift | Amount £ | Date | Attended | Notes | |
| | | Newcastle United Foundation Dinner | 50.00 | 06/02/2024 | Yes | | |
| | | Children Society Dinner | 50.00 | 12/09/2023 | Yes | | |
| | | Great North Run Dinner | 75.00 | 09/09/2023 | Yes | | |
| | | Newcastle Eagles 50th Birthday | 50.00 | 06/09/2023 | Yes | | |
| | | Sunderland vs Hull hospitality | 100.00 | 07/04/2023 | No | Declined | |
| | | Sunderland vs Swansea hospitality | 100.00 | 14/01/2023 | No | Declined | |

| | Newcastle vs Aston Villa hospitality | 150.00 | 26/10/2022 | No | Declined | |
|--|--|------------|---------------|------------|-------------|---|
| | Rugby League World Cup | 150.00 | 15/10/2022 | Yes | | |
| | Great North Run hospitality | 75.00 | 12/09/2022 | Yes | | |
| | Northumbria Plate Day | 200.00 | 25/06/2022 | No | Declined | |
| | Newcastle United Women's match | 75.00 | 01/05/2022 | Yes | | |
| | Great North Run hospitality | 75.00 | 12/09/2021 | Yes | | |
| | For the period from 9 May 2024 onwards - As the information requested, i relation to the current Police and Crime Commissioner, Susan Dungworth, i accessible by other means we have not provided you with a copy of th information and will rely on Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Ac 2000. You should therefore consider this a refusal for that part of you request. We have provided an explanation to this exemption below. | | | | | Dungworth, is a copy of the formation Act |
| | Section 21 (1) - Information accessible by other means | | | | | |
| | Information wh information. | nich is re | asonably acce | essible to | the applica | int is exempt |

| If yes, please can you provide details of the service commissioned, including the funding provided and how many victims were supported last year. | If yes, please can you provide details of the service commissioned, including the funding provided and how many victims were supported last year. £5,000 is awarded to each local authority per year. We are currently in the middle of a multi-year agreement therefore we do not currently hold the specific data you request in its entirety for the total number of victims supported during the 2023-2024 year. |
|---|--|
| EQL relating to personal information | Lipicod directly with the requestor |
| | Liaised directly with the requester. |
| this year have applied for riot compensation? | |
| 2 - How many people from Sunderland have | The information requested at points 2 and 3 forms part of an ongoing |
| received or are due to receive riot compensation? | publication scheme, and any information not already published, that will be published at a future date is considered exempt, and by withholding this |
| 3 - For those affected by the Sunderland riots and | information we will rely on the following exemption: |
| | Section 22 - Information Intended for future publication |
| FFtl 2 r 3 d | OI relating to personal information. How many people from Sunderland affected by riots his year have applied for riot compensation? 2 - How many people from Sunderland have eceived or are due to receive riot compensation? |

| 34/23 | 1. Is the Chief Constable of Northumbria Police | No information held, as the OPCC does not deal with operational policing |
|-------|---|--|
| | and/or Northumbria Police the only policing body in | matters. |
| | England which has a so called 'Neighbourhood | |
| | Team'? | |
| | 2. When was the 'Neighbourhood Team' | |
| | Northumbria Police created? | |
| | 3. On which basis in law, statute, or the like, has the | |
| | 'Neighbourhood Team' been created? | |
| | 4. For which purposes has the 'Neighbourhood | |
| | Team' been created? | |
| | 5. Has the 'Neighbourhood Team' originally been | |
| | created for ideological purposes? | |
| | 6. Has the 'Neighbourhood Team' been created in | |
| | order to resemble a 'block warden' system with the | |
| | purpose of sounding out and controlling the local | |
| | population, members of the public, individuals? | |
| | 7. Has there been an assessment, investigation or | |
| | report regarding 'Neighbourhood Team's activity | |
| | and performance? And if so, when and how, and | |
| | where is it accessible? | |
| | 8. Has there been assessment, investigation, report | |
| | regarding the unlawful collection of data, | |
| | information, etc. by the 'Neighbourhood Team'? | |
| | 9. Is the 'Neighbourhood Team' continuing to sound | |
| | out and control the local population, members of the | |
| | public and individuals? | |
| | 10. On which basis in law or statute or otherwise | |
| | are Crown servants acting for the notorious | |
| | 'Neighbourhood Team' acting without police uniform | |
| | (private clothes), without marked cars (private | |
| | vehicles), and without log-numbers and dispatch- | |
| | numbers etc.? | |
| | 11. Is a log-number or CAD-number been created | |
| | or fed for each and every activity that any member | |
| | of the Neighbourhood Team undertakes to do? | |

| | 12. Can any member of the 'Neighbourhood Team' ever act without (prior, or at least afterwards) entering information into police systems, logs, etc.? 13. Who is controlling the activity of the members of the 'Neighbourhood Team'? 14. Was the 'Neighbourhood Team' ever created with a view that its members could start to form an organized crime group and act as such, and/or could start to conspire together with external local organized crime-groups? | |
|-------|--|---|
| 35/24 | Does the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner current fund any support services for victims of non-criminal anti-social behaviour in the police force area? If yes, please can you provide details of the service commissioned, including the funding provided and how many victims were supported last year. | Yes, however it should be noted that our grant agreements run for a financial year rather than a calendar year, and the data provided reflect this. We can confirm that the PCC provides £30,000 of funding for ASB victim services per financial year across the region. This is divided across each of the six Local Authorities in our area who use the funding in a variety of way either towards their existing local services, mediation, resilience services or target hardening measures. We are currently in the middle of a multi-year agreement therefore we do not currently hold the specific data you request in its entirety for the total number of victims supported during the 2023-2024 year. This data returns for this are not due until April 2025. |